
FRANÇAIS - MODE D’EMPLOI

 − Marche / arrêt – Lecture / Pause – Marche arrière / 
Marche avant

 − Volume + / - 
 − Mode Bluetooth / TF = mode carte SD / Mode programme
 − Etat de la batterie sur l’écran et signal de batterie faible

(4 bips de 2 secondes toutes les 10 minutes)
 − Programme en mode TF : Jour nommé de 1.1 à 40.2 
 − Nom de la piste et temps de lecture restant
 − Arrêt automatique sans connexion Bluetooth au bout de 

10 minutes.

Composantes

Soundsory® est un programme sonore intégré dans un casque 
breveté et équipé d’une conduction osseuse. Son objectif est 
de favoriser l’intégration sensorielle et d’établir solidement ses 
bases.

La musique rythmique spécifique est traitée électroniquement 
pour stimuler les mouvements du corps et favoriser les 
mécanismes attentionnels et cognitifs du cerveau. 

Soundsory® est programme de 20 heures, réparties sur 
seulement 40 jours de sessions de 30 minutes. Chaque session 
quotidienne inclut environ 25 minutes de musique modifiée et 5 
minutes maximum d’exercices physiques. Le programme peut 
être répété pour une meilleure intégration. 

À propos   

Représentation État

1 barre Le casque doit être chargé

4 barres clignotantes Le casque est en charge

4 barres fixes 
Le casque est complètement 
chargé

Témoin de charge

Modèle Casque stéréo Bluetooth TS1

Haut-parleur
Diamètre 40 mm Impédance 32 
Ohm Sensibilité 115 dB +/- 3 dB 
SPL @1kHz

Fréquence de réponse 20-20KHz

Microphone
Diamètre du microphone 4.5*2.2 
mm Impédance 2.2 K

Conduction osseuse 
Double suspension BC. Sensibilité 
100 +/- 3 dB

Sans fil Bluetooth 2.1 + spec EDR

Fonctionnement 10 mètres (33 ft)

Batterie
Batterie Lithium Polymère 3.7V/
1000mAh – Durée de chargement 
4 heures

Durée de lecture 10 heures sur carte SD

Caractéristiques techniques

Problème Origine possible Résolution

Ne s’allume pas 
Vérifiez si la batterie 
est complètement 
chargée

Chargez la batterie

Aucun son Vérifiez le volume 

Éteignez l’appareil 
et rallumez-le pour 
rétablir le volume 
initial 

Le son est trop 
fort

Vérifiez le volume 

Diminuez le volume 
en appuyant sur 
le bouton « - » 
ou éteignez puis 
rallumez l’appareil

Aide au dépannage

 − Gardez le casque dans un endroit frais et sec. La température 
de fonctionnement doit être 0~45°C (32~113°F). Travailler 
dans un environnement chaud/froid ou dans une zone très 
humide réduira la durée de vie de la batterie.

 − Après un stockage prolongé, recharger le casque avant de 
l’utiliser.

 − Le casque n’est pas résistant à l’eau. Ne mettez pas le casque 
sous l’eau.

 − Nettoyez le casque avec un chiffon doux et sec.
 − Évitez le contact avec des objets pointus.
 − N’exposez pas le casque à des températures extrêmement 

élevées ou basses.

Note:
La conception et les caractéristiques techniques sont sujettes à des 
changements sans préavis.
Pour plus d’informations sur le produit, visitez  www.soundsory.com

Stockage et maintenance

Cet appareil répond aux exigences de la Section 15 de la 
réglementation FCC. Son fonctionnement est soumis aux deux 
conditions suivantes : 

(1) cet appareil ne doit pas causer d’interférences nuisibles, et 

(2) cet appareil doit accepter toute autre interférence reçue, y 
compris les interférences pouvant entraîner un fonctionnement
non désiré

Avertissement FCC 

Le niveau du volume de Soundsory® est réglé par défaut pour le 
confort du plus grand nombre. Vous êtes libre d’ajuster le volume 
pour votre confort mais veillez à ce qu’il ne soit pas trop fort. 

Les enfants doivent utiliser Soundsory® sous la supervision et 
l’instruction permanente d’un adulte. 

N’utilisez pas Soundsory® plus de 30 minutes par jour.  Si vous 
ressentez une sensation d’inconfort ou de douleur, arrêtez de 
l’utiliser immédiatement. Vous pourrez recommencer à utiliser 
Soundsory® une fois que vous vous sentirez bien à nouveau. 

Soundsory® est un appareil électrique, utilisez-le avec soin.

Soundsory® est un appareil pédagogique. Il n’est pas reconnu 
par la Federal Drug Administration. Il ne peut pas être considéré 
comme un dispositif médical. 

Précautions d’emploi, limites et clause 
de non-responsabilité

SOUND FOR LIFE LTD
Unit 507, 5/F,

Chinachem Golden Plaza, 77 Mody Road,
Tsim Sha Tsui East, Kowloon, Hong Kong

Comment nous contacter?

Note :
Si vous devez retourner un produit sous garantie, merci de nous envoyer une 
explication détaillée de votre problème à info@soundsory.com. Nous vous 
indiquerons la démarche à suivre. 

Comment le recharger

Connectez Soundsory® à un port USB 
standard de votre ordinateur ou à un 
chargeur mural par le câble de chargement 
USB. La batterie est intégralement chargée 
au bout de 4 heures. La barre indicative se 
mettra en mouvement dès le chargement et 
s’immobilisera dès que le chargement sera 
complet. 

Comment le porter

Où se trouve le code de série?

Serial Code : 

Description de l’équipement

Conduction osseuse

ON/OFF
- Menu

Volume +/-

Lecture / 
Pause

Marche arrière / 
Marche avant

Bluetooth  / 
TF (carte SD)

1 câble de rechargement 
USB à USB micro 

1 boîte

Accessoires

1 bandeau

FCC ID: 2ANNG SOUNDSORY

ESPAÑOL - MANUAL DEL USUARIO

 − Encendido / apagado – Lectura / Pausa – Adelante / Atrás
 − Volumen + / - 
 − Modo Bluetooth / TF = modo tarjeta SD / Modo programa
 − Estado de la batería en la pantalla y señal de batería baja  

(4 pitidos de 2 segundos cada 10 minutos)
 − Programa en modo TF: día codificado de 1.1 a 40.2 
 − Nombre de la pista y tiempo de lectura restante
 − Apagado automático sin conexión Bluetooth al cabo de 

10 minutos. 

Características

Soundsory® es un programa sonoro integrado en un caso 
patentado que dispone de conducción ósea. Tiene por objetivo 
favorecer la integración sensorial y establecer las bases 
sólidamente. 

La música rítmica específica se trata electrónicamente 
para estimular los movimientos del cuerpo y favorecer los 
mecanismos relacionados con la atención y la cognición. 

Soundsory® está programado para 20 horas, que se reparten 
en 40 días de sesiones de tan solo 30 minutos. Cada sesión 
diaria incluye unos 25 minutos de música modificada y 5 
minutos, como máximo, de ejercicio físico. El programa puede 
repetirse para lograr una mejor integración. 

Información

Representación Estatus 

1 barra
Batería débil. Debe cargarse 
el casco. 

4 barras que parpadean El casco se está cargando.

4 barras fijas 
El casco se ha cargado 
completamente.

Indicador de carga

Modelo Casco estéreo Bluetooth TS1

Altavoz 
Diámetro 40 mm Impedancia 32 
Ohm Sensibilidad 115 dB +/- 3 dB 
SPL @1kHz

Frecuencia de respuesta 20-20KHz

Micrófono 
Diámetro del micrófono 4.5*2.2 
mm Impedancia 2.2 K

Conducción ósea 
Suspensión doble BC. Sensibili-
dad 100 +/- 3 dB

Inalámbrico Bluetooth 2.1 + espectro EDR

Funcionamiento 10 metros (33 ft)

Batería 
Batería de polímeros de litio 
3.7V/1000mAh – Duración de la 
carga 4 horas 

Duración de lectura 10 horas en tarjeta SD

Especificaciones

Asunto Posible problema Resolución

No se enciende 

Comprueba si 
la batería está 
completamente 
recargada 

Recarga la batería

Sin sonido Compruebe el 
volumen 

Apague el aparato, 
enciéndalo de nuevo 
y ponga el volumen 
inicial. 

El sonido es 
demasiado 
fuerte 

Compruebe el 
volumen 

Disminuya 
el volumen 
presionando el 
botón « - » o apague 
y encienda de 
nuevo. 

Localización y resolución de problemas

 − Guarda los auriculares en un lugar fresco y seco. La 
temperatura normal de funcionamiento debería situarse 
entre 0~45°C (32~113°F). El hecho de trabajar en un 
entorno cálido/frío o en una zona con mucha humedad 
reducirá la vida de la batería. 

 − Tras un largo periodo sin utilizarlos, recarga los auriculares 
antes de volverlos a usar.

 − Los auriculares no son sumergibles. No los pongas en el 
agua.

 − Limpia los auriculares con un paño blando seco.
 − No toques los cascos  con objetos puntiagudos o afilados.
 − No expongas los cascos  a temperaturas excesivamente bajas 

o elevadas.

Nota:
El diseño y las especificaciones están sujetos a cambios sin aviso. Para 
mayor información sobre el producto, visita la página www.soundsory.com

Conservación y mantenimiento

Este dispositivo cumple con los requisitos de la parte 15 de las 
reglas de la Federal Communications Commission. Su utilización 
está sujeta a las dos condiciones siguientes: 

(1) este dispositivo no puede causar interferencias perjudiciales, y

(2) este dispositivo tiene que aceptar cualquier interferencia 
que reciba, incluyendo interferencias que puedan provocar 
operaciones no deseadas.

Advertencia de la FCC

El nivel de volumen de Soundsory® viene ajustado por defecto 
para un mayor confort. Puede ajustar el volumen si lo prefiere 
pero no lo suba demasiado. 

Los niños deben utilizar Soundsory® bajo la supervisión y guía 
permanente de un adulto. 

No utilice Soundsory® más de 30 minutos al día. Si tiene 
sensación de molestia o dolor, deje de utilizarlo inmediatamente. 
Puede volver a utilizar Soundsory cuando se sienta mejor.   

Soundsory® es un aparato eléctrico, utilícelo con cuidado.

Soundsory® es una herramienta pedagógica. No está reconocida 
por la Federal Drug Administration. No puede considerarse en 
ningún caso como un dispositivo médico.

Precauciones de uso, limitaciones y 
descargo de responsabilidad

SOUND FOR LIFE LTD
Unit 507, 5/F,

Chinachem Golden Plaza, 77 Mody Road,
Tsim Sha Tsui East, Kowloon, Hong Kong

¿Cómo contactarnos?

Nota:
si tiene que devolver un producto en garantía, le rogamos nos remita una 
explicación detallada del problema a info@soundsory.com. Le indicaremos 
los pasos que debe seguir.  

1 cable de carga USB 
a micrófono USB

1 caja

Accesorios

1 banda

Cómo recargar

Conecte Soundsory® a un puerto estándar 
de su ordenador o a una toma de pared 
mediante el cable de carga USB.  La batería 
se carga completamente en 4 horas. La 
barra indicadora comenzará a moverse en 
cuanto se empiece a cargar y se parará 
cuando se complete la carga. 

Cómo ponérselo

¿Cuál es el número de serie?

Serial Code : 

Descripción

Conducción ósea 

Botón ON / 
OFF - Menú

Volumen 
+/-

Lectura / 
Pausa

Adelante / Atrás 

Bluetooth / 
TF  (tarjeta SD)

FCC ID: 2ANNG SOUNDSORY

POLSKI - INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

 − Włączanie/Wyłączanie – Odtwarzanie/Pauza – Przewijanie do 
tyłu/do przodu – 

 − Zwiększenie / Redukcja poziomu dźwięku
 − Tryb Bluetooth / TF = tryb karty SD / Tryb programu
 − Stan baterii widoczny na ekranie i sygnał informujący o niskim 

poziomie baterii 
(4 sygnały trwające 2 sekundy emitowane co 10 minut)

 − Program w trybie TF: Oznaczenia dni: od 1.1 do 40.2
 − Nazwa nagrania i czas pozostały do końca nagrania
 − Automatyczne wyłączenie w razie braku połączenia Bluetooth 

przez 10 minut

Opis urządzenia

Działanie Soundsory® jest oparte na dźwięku przekazywanym przez 
specjalnie dostosowane słuchawki z przewodnictwem kostnym 
i służy rozwijaniu integracji sensorycznej oraz kształtowaniu jej 
podstaw. 

Specjalna, rytmiczna muzyka jest przetwarzana elektronicznie w 
celu stymulowania ruchu ciała i rozwijania mechanizmów uwagi w 
mózgu, a także wszystkich funkcji poznawczych.

Soundsory® to 20-godzinny program realizowany zaledwie w ciągu 
40 dni, podzielony na 30-minutowe sesje. Program na każdy dzień 
zawiera 25 minut zmodyfikowanej muzyki oraz maksymalnie 5 
minut ćwiczeń ruchowych. W celu lepszego przyswojenia program 
można powtórzyć.

O Soundsory®

Widok Stan

1 kreska niski poziom baterii. Należy 
naładować słuchawki

4 migające kreski Ładowanie słuchawek

4 nieruchome kreski Słuchawki są w pełni 
naładowane

Wskaźnik ładowania

Model Słuchawki stereo TS1 Bluetooth

Głośnik 
Średnica 40 mm Impedancja 32 
Ohm Czułość 115 dB+-3dB SPL 
@1Khz

Charakterystyka częstot-
liwościowa 20-20KHz

Mikrofon Średnica mikrofonu 4.5*2.2 mm 
Impedancja 2,2 kOhm

Przewodnictwo kostne Podwójne zawieszenie. Czułość 100 
+/- 3 dB

Bezprzewodowe specyfikacja Bluetooth 2.1 + EDR

Zasięg 10 metrów

Bateria 
Akumulator litowo-polimerowy 3.7 
V/1000 mAh – czas ładowania: 4 
godziny

Czas odtwarzania 10 godzin na karcie SD

Charakterystyka techniczna

Problem Prawdopodobna 
przyczyna Rozwiązanie

Urządzenie się 
nie włącza 

Sprawdź, czy 
akumulator jest w 
pełni naładowany 

Naładuj akumulator

Nie słychać 
dźwięku 

Należy sprawdzić 
ustawiony poziom 
dźwięku 

Wyłączyć urządzenie 
i włączyć ponownie, 
żeby powrócić do 
domyślnych ustawień 
poziomu dźwięku

Dźwięk jest zbyt 
głośny 

Należy sprawdzić 
poziom dźwięku

Zmniejszyć poziom 
dźwięku za pomocą 
przycisku „ - ” albo 
wyłączyć i ponownie 
włączyć urządzenie

Rozwiązywanie problemów

 −  Słuchawki należy przechowywać w chłodnym i suchym miejscu. 
Temperatura pracy urządzenia powinna wynosić od 0 do 
45°C. Praca w zbyt niskiej lub zbyt wysokiej temperaturze, a 
także w zbyt wilgotnym otoczeniu powoduje skrócenie czasu 
przydatności akumulatora do użycia.

 −  Jeżeli słuchawki nie były używane przez dłuższy czas, przed 
ponownym użyciem należy je naładować.

 −  Słuchawki nie są wodoodporne. Nie można ich wkładać do wody.
 −  Czyścić słuchawki miękką, suchą szmatką.
 −  Słuchawki nie mogą się stykać z ostrymi przedmiotami.
 −  Nie wystawiać słuchawek na działanie skrajnie wysokich lub niskich 

temperatur.

Informacja:
Projekt i specyfikacja techniczna urządzenia mogą ulec zmianie bez konieczności 
informowania o tym użytkowników. Więcej informacji o wyrobie można znaleźć na 
stronie internetowej www.soundsory.com

Przechowywanie i konserwacja

Urządzenie jest zgodne z rozdziałem 15 wymogów Federalnej Komisji 
Łączności (FCC - Federal Communications Commission). Spełnia  ono 
dwa następujące warunki:
(1) urządzenie nie może powodować zakłóceń, oraz
(2) urządzenie nie może być chronione przed zakłóceniami, nawet 
gdyby miały one powodować jego nieodpowiednie działanie.

Wymogi Federalnej Komisji Łączności

Poziom dźwięku w Soundsory® został domyślnie ustawiony na wartość 
odpowiadającą większości osób. Można dostosować poziom dźwięku 
tak, by był on komfortowy, ale nie może on być zbyt głośny. 

Dzieci powinny korzystać z Soundsory® pod stałym nadzorem 
dorosłych oraz otrzymać wskazówki na temat korzystania ze 
słuchawek.

Nie należy używać Soundsory® dłużej niż 30 minut dziennie. Gdy tylko 
wystąpi ból lub wrażenie dyskomfortu, należy natychmiast zaprzestać 
korzystania z urządzenia. Po odzyskaniu dobrego samopoczucia 
można ponownie używać Soundsory®.

Soundsory to urządzenie elektroniczne i przy korzystaniu z niego 
należy zachować ostrożność. 

Soundsory to urządzenie o charakterze pedagogicznym. Urządzenie 
nie posiada atestu amerykańskiej Agencji ds. Żywności i Leków. W 
żadnym wypadku nie może być uznane za wyrób medyczny.

Środki ostrożności, ograniczenia i 
wyłączenie odpowiedzialności

SOUND FOR LIFE LTD
Unit 507, 5/F,

Chinachem Golden Plaza, 77 Mody Road,
Tsim Sha Tsui East, Kowloon, Hong Kong

Kontakt

Uwaga!
Uwaga! W razie potrzeby zwrotu wyrobu objętego gwarancją, prosimy o 
przesłanie szczegółowego opisu problemu na adres info@soundsory.com i 
oczekiwanie na dalsze instrukcje.

1 kabel typu „USB - micro USB”, 
umożliwiający ładowanie urządzenia

1 opaska na głowę

1 pudełko na 
urządzenie

Akcesoria

Ładowanie

W celu naładowania należy podłączyć 
Soundsory do standardowego portu USB w 
komputerze PC lub do gniazdka elektrycznego 
za pomocą kabla USB służącego do ładowania.
Soundsory® jest w pełni naładowany po 4 
godzinach. Podczas ładowania widoczne 
są migające kreski na pasku stanu, a po 
naładowaniu kreski są nieruchome.

Korzystanie ze słuchawek

Gdzie jest numer seryjny?

Serial Code: 

Opis elementów urządzenia

Przewodnictwo 
kostne

ON/OFF
Menu

Zwiększenie / 
Redukcja poziomu 

dźwięku

Odtwarzanie / 
Pauza

Przewijanie do 
tyłu / do przodu

Bluetooth / TF 
(karta SD)

FCC ID: 2ANNG SOUNDSORY

ENGLISH - USER’S MANUAL

 − Power on/off  – Play/pause – Backwards/Forwards – 
Volume up/down

 − Bluetooth mode / TF = SD card mode / Program mode
 − Battery status on the screen and battery low signal 

(2 seconds of 4 beeps every 10 minutes)
 − Program in TF mode : Day named from 1.1 to 40.2
 − Track name and remaining playing time of track
 − Automatic switch off without Bluetooth connection for 10 

minutes

Features

Soundsory® is a sound based intervention embedded in a 
proprietary headphone equipped with Bone Conduction to 
develop sensory integration and establish core foundations. 

The specific rhythmical music is electronically processed 
to stimulate body movement and highlight the Attention 
Mechanisms in the brain as well as all cognitive functions.

Soundsory® is a 20 hours program delivered in only 40 days 
through 30 minutes sessions. Each day includes around 
25 minutes of modified Music and maximum 5 minutes of 
Movement exercises. The program can be repeated for a 
deeper integration.

About   

Representation Status

1 bar
Low battery. Headphone 
should be charged

4 flashing bars Headphone is charging

4 fixed bars Headphone is full charged

Charge Indication

Model TS1 bluetooth stereo headphone

Speaker
Diameter 40mm Impedance 32 
ohm sensitivity 115db+-3db SPL 
@1Khz

Response frequency 20-20KHz

Microphone
Microphone diameter 4.5*2.2 mm 
impedence 2.2K

Bone Conduction
Dual suspension BC. Sensitivity 
100 +/- 3db

Wireless Bluetooth 2.1 + EDR spec

Operation 10 meters (33ft)

Battery
Polymer lithium battery 3.7V/
1000mAh – 4 hours charging time

Playing time 10 hours on SD card

Specifications

Issue Possible Problem Resolution

Does not turn 
on

Check if the battery is 
fully charged

Charge the battery

Do not hear 
sound

Check the volume 
status

Switch the device 
off and on again 
to reset the default 
volume

Sound is too 
loud

Check the volume 
level 

Decrease the 
volume by using 
volume «-» button or 
switch the device off 
and on. 

Troubleshooting

 − Store the headset in a cool and dry place. The working 
temperature should be 0~45°C (32~113°F). Working in 
cold/hot environments or highly humid areas will reduce 
the battery life.

 − After storing for a long period, please charge the headset be-
fore using again.

 − The headset is not water resistant. Do not put the headset 
into water.

 − Clean the headset with a soft dry cloth.
 − Do not bring the headset into contact with any sharp object.
 − Do not leave the headset in extremely high or low temperature.

Note:
Design and specifications are subject to change without notice. 
For more information on the product, please visit www.soundsory.com

Storage and maintenance

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with 
the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 
of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide 
reasonable protection against harmful interference in a 
residential installation. This equipment generates uses and 
can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and 
used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful 
interference to radio communications. However, there is 
no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular 
installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference 
to radio or television reception, which can be determined by 
turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to 
try to correct the interference by one or more of the following 
measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

- Increase the separation between the equipment and
receiver.

- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different
from that to which the receiver is connected.

- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician
for help

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the 
party responsible for compliance could void the user’s 
authority to operate the equipment. 

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation 
is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and

(2) this device must accept any interference received,
including interference that may cause undesired operation.

FCC Warning

Soundsory® volume is set by default at a comfortable level for a 
majority of people. Feel free to adjust the volume for your comfort 
but do not turn it up too high. 

Children must use Soundsory® under constant adult supervision 
and instruction.

Do not use Soundsory® more than 30 minutes a day. If you feel 
pain or discomfort, immediately stop using it. Resume using 
Soundsory® once you feel well again.

Soundsory® is an electronic device, use it carefully. 

Soundsory® is a pedagogical device. It is not approved by Federal 
Drug Administration. It cannot be considered as a medical device.

Precaution of use, limitations and disclaimer

SOUND FOR LIFE LTD
Unit 507, 5/F,

Chinachem Golden Plaza, 77 Mody Road,
Tsim Sha Tsui East, Kowloon, Hong Kong

How to contact us?

Note:
If you need to return a product under warranty, please send a detailed 
explanation of the problem to info@soundsory.com and wait for the 
instructions.

1 USB to micro 
USB charging cable

1 headband

1 hardcase

Accessories

How to charge

Connect Soundsory® to a standard USB 
port on your PC or a wall charger via the 
USB charging cable.
Soundsory® will fully charge within 4 hours. 
The bar indicator will show a bar movement 
when charging and will turn fixed charging 
bars when charging is completed.

Where is the serial code?

Serial Code : 

Part description

Bone 
Conduction

ON/OFF
Menu

Volume 
Up / Down

Play / Pause

Backwards /
Forwards

Bluetooth / 
TF  (SD card)

How to wear it

FCC ID: 2ANNG SOUNDSORY



РУССКИЙ - РУКОВОДСТВО 
ПОЛЬЗОВАТЕЛЯ

1 USB-накопитель к микро-
кабелю USB для зарядки

1 повязка

1 сумочка

Аксессуары

 − Воспроизведение/стоп – Воспроизведение/Пауза – 
Перемотка назад/Перемотка вперед

 − Громкость + / -
 − Режим Bluetooth  / TF = режим «карточка SD»/Режим 

программы
 − Индикатор зарядки аккумулятора на экране и сигнал 

разрядки батареи 
(4 сигнала по 2 секунды через каждые 10 минут)

 − Программа в режиме TF: отсчет дней от 1.1 до 40.2
 − Номер дорожки (трека) и оставшееся время прослушивания
 − Автоматическая остановка при отсутствии Bluetoo-

th-соединения в течение 10 минут
 − Подсоедините Soundsory к стандартному порту USB 

Вашего компьютера или зарядного устройства с помощью 
специального кабеля USB. Аккумулятор зарядится 
полностью в течение 4 часов. С началом зарядки ее 
индикатор начинает двигаться и остановится, когда 
зарядка закончится.

Свойства

Soundsory® является звуковой программой, интегрированной 
в патентованные наушники, снабженные костной 
проводимостью. Его назначением является: заложить прочный 
фундамент и улучшить сенсорное восприятие.
Специально подобранная ритмическая музыка подвергается 
электронной обработке для стимулирования движений тела и 
совершенствования памяти, а также когнитивных механизмов 
мозга.
Программа Soundsory® рассчитана на 20 часов, распределенных 
на сеансы продолжительностью 30 минут в течение 40 дней. 
Каждое ежедневное занятие включает примерно 25 минут 
обработанной музыки и, максимум, 5 минут практических 
занятий. Программу можно повторять для лучшего усвоения.

Описание

Цвет Статус

1 полоска Слабая зарядка. Необходимо 
зарядить наушники

4 мигающие полоски Наушники заряжаются

4 стабильные полоски Наушники полностью 
заряжены

Индикатор заряда

Модель Стерео наушники Bluetooth TS1

Динамик

диаметр 40 мм, сопротивление 
32 ом / Чувствительность: 115 дБа 
+/- 3 дБа SPL (уровень давления 
звука) @1KГц

Полоса пропускания 20 – 20 000 Гц

Микрофон Диаметр микрофона 4.5*2.2 мм
Сопротивление 2.2 К

Костное сопротивление 
(КС) 

Двойная подвеска
Чувствительность 100 +/- 3 дБа

Беспроводные Bluetooth 2.1 + spec EDR 
(ускорение передачи данных)

Дальность действия 10 метров (33 фута)

Аккумулятор Полимерная литий-ионная 
батарея (3.7V/1000мAч)

Время воспроизведения 10 часов с карточки SD

Технические характеристики

Неполадка Возможная проблема  Решение

Не включается 
Проверьте, 
полностью ли 
заряжена батарея  

Зарядить батарею 

Отсутствие 
звуков Проверьте громкость 

выключите аппарат 
и включите 
его снова для 
восстановления 
изначальной 
громкости

Звук очень 
громкий Проверьте звук 

Уменьшите звук, 
нажав на кнопку « - » 
или перезапустите 
аппарат

Помощь в ремонте

 −  Храните наушники в сухом и прохладном месте. Температура 
при работе должна быть 0~45°C (32~113°F). Работа в 
холодной/жаркой среде или в очень сырой местности 
сократить срок действия батареи.

 −  После хранения в течение долгого времени, пожалуйста, 
зарядите наушники перед новым использованием.

 −  Наушники не водонепроницаемые. Не кладите наушники в 
воду.

 −  Протирайте наушники мягкой сухой тканью.
 −  Не прикасайтесь к наушникам острыми предметами.
 −  Не оставляйте наушники при чрезмерно высокой или низкой 

температуре.
Примечание:
Дизайн и технические характеристики могут быть изменены без 
предупреждения. За дополнительной информацией о продукте 
зайдите на сайт www.soundsory.com

Хранение и эксплуатация 

Данное устройство соблюдает Часть 15 Правил FCC (Федеральное 
Агентство по Связи). Для работы устройства есть два следующих 
условия: 
(1) – данное устройство не может причинять вредные помехи, и
(2) – данное устройство может принять любые получаемые 
помехи, включая помехи, которые могут причинить 
нежелательное действие.

Предупреждение FCC (Federal Communications Commission) 

Громкость Soundsory® настроена по умолчанию на комфортные 
условия для большинства людей. Вы можете подстраивать ее по 
Вашему выбору, главное, чтобы громкость не была чрезмерной.
Дети должны пользоваться Soundsory под наблюдением 
взрослых и с постоянными инструкциями от последних.
Не используйте Soundsory® больше 30 минут в день.
Если Вы почувствуете дискомфорт или боль, то возобновите 
сеансы с Soundsory, когда Вы придете в норму.
Поскольку Soundsory® является электрическим прибором, то 
необходимо пользоваться им с осторожностью.
Soundsory® является аппаратом для педагогического 
использования. Американская Federal Drug Administration 
не признала его пока. Он не может рассматриваться как 
медицинское оборудование.

Меры предосторожности, 
ограничения и дисклеймер 

SOUND FOR LIFE LTD
Unit 507, 5/F,

Chinachem Golden Plaza, 77 Mody Road,
Tsim Sha Tsui East, Kowloon, Hong Kong

Как с нами связаться

Примечание: если Вам необходимо осуществить возврат гарантийного 
аппарата, то просим Вас прислать нам детальное описание проблемы на 
адрес info@soundsory.com. Мы укажем Вам, какие действия нужно будет 
предпринять.

Как зарядить 
Подсоедините Soundsory® к стандартному 
порту USB Вашего компьютера или 
зарядного устройства с помощью 
специального кабеля USB. Аккумулятор 
зарядится полностью в течение 4 часов. С 
началом зарядки ее индикатор начинает 
двигаться и остановится, когда зарядка 
закончится.

Как носить

Где находится серийный код?

Серийный Код : 

Описание деталей 

Костная 
проводимость

Кнопка ВКЛ/
ВЫКЛ – Меню

Громкость 
+/-

Воспроизведение/
пауза

Перемотка назад/
впередForwards

Bluetooth  / TF 
(карточка SD)

FCC ID: 2ANNG SOUNDSORY

한국어 - 사용자 메뉴얼

Soundsory®는 특허를 받은 헤드셋에 내장된 소리 기반의 개입
(훈련)으로, 본 헤드셋에는 감각 통합의 발달과 핵심적인 기초 
능력 확립을 위한 골전도 기능이 장착되어 있습니다.특정한 
리듬을 가진 음악은 신체의 움직임을 자극하고, 뇌의 주의력 
메커니즘뿐만 아니라 모든 인지 기능도 향상시키도록 전자적으로 
처리되었습니다.Soundsory®는 하루에 30분씩, 40일 동안 
이루어지는 총 20시간의 프로그램입니다.그리고 매일 25분간의 
변조된 음악과 최대 5분간의 운동이 포함됩니다. 본 프로그램은 
더욱 심화된 통합을 위해 반복될 수 있습니다.

 − 전원 ON/OFF - 재생/정지 - 뒤로/앞으로 - 볼륨+/-
 − 블루투스 모드 / TF = SD카드 모드 / 프로그램 모드
 − 화면의 배터리 상태 및 배터리 부족 표시 

(10분마다 2초씩 4번의 신호음)
 − TF모드 프로그램: 1.1에서 40.2까지로 명명된 날짜
 − 트랙 이름 및 남은 재생 시간
 − 10분간 블루투스 연결이 없을 경우, 자동으로 전원 꺼짐

제품 특징 

일반정보   

표시 상태

막대 1개 배터리 부족, 헤드셋을 충전해
야 합니다.

깜빡이는 막대 4개 헤드셋이 충전되고 있습니다.

막대 4개 헤드셋이 완전히 충전되었습
니다.

충전 표시기

모델 TS1 블루투스 스테레오 헤드셋

스피커 직경 40mm, 저항값 32 ohm, 감도 
115db+/-3db SPL @1Khz

반응 주파수 20-20KHz

마이크 마이크 직경 4.5*2.2mm, 저항
값 2.2K

골전도 듀얼 서스펜션 골전도, 감도 
100+/-3db

무선 블루투스 2.1 + EDR 사양

작동 10m(33피트)

배터리 폴리머 리튬 배터리 3.7V/
1000mAh – 충전시간 4시간

재생 시간 SD카드로 10시간

제품 사양 

증상 가능한 문제 해결 방법
전원이 켜지지 
않는다.

배터리가 완전히 충전
되었는지 확인한다. 배터리를 충전한다.

소리가 들리지 
않는다. 볼륨 상태를 확인한다.

기기의 전원을 껐다
가 다시 켜서 기본 볼
륨을 재설정한다.

소리가 지나치게 
크다. 볼륨 세기를 확인한다.

볼륨 «-» 버튼을 
사용하여 볼륨을 
줄이거나, 기기의 
전원을 껐다가 다시 
켠다.

고장 수리

 −  헤드셋은 서늘하고 건조한 곳에 보과하십시오. 작동 온도는 
0~45°C (32~113°F) 사이어야 합니다. 차갑거나/뜨거운 환
경 또는 습도가 높은 지역에서 사용할 경우 배터리의 수명
이 줄어들 수 있습니다.

 −  오랫동안 사용하지 않고 보관한 후 다시 사용할 경우 사용 전에 
헤드셋을 충전하십시오.

 −  헤드셋은 방수가 되지 않습니다. 헤드셋을 물에 담구지 마십시
오.

 −  부드럽고 마른 천으로 헤드셋을 닦아주십시오.
 −  헤드셋을 날카로운 물체와 접촉하지 마십시오.
 −  지나치게 높거나 낮은 온도에 헤드셋을 노출시키지 마십시오.

주의 :
디자인 및 사양은 예고 없이 변경될 수 있습니다. 
제품에 대한 자세한 정보를 원하시면 www.soundsory.com

보관 및 유지 

이 장치는FCC 규정 15 장을 준수합니다. 작동에는 다음의 두 가지 
조건이 충족되어야 합니다.: 
(1) 이 장치는 유해 간섭을 발생시키지 않으며
(2) 원치 않는 작동을 야기시킬 수 있는 간섭을 포함한 모든 간섭을 
수용해야 합니다.

FCC 주의 사항 

매우 드문 예외(거의 들리지 않거나 청각이 지나치게 예민한 
경우)를 제외하고 포프레인의 볼륨을 변경할 필요가 없습니다. 
포브레인의 볼륨을 지나치게 높이지 마십시오.  귀하가 편안하다고 
느끼는 볼륨이 적당합니다.
어린이가 포브레인을 사용하는 경우 성인의 지속적인 감독과 
지시가 필요합니다.
하루 2시간 이상 포브레인을 사용하지 마십시오. 통증 또는 
불편함을 느낄 경우 즉시 사용을 중단하십시오.  일단 편안해진 후  
다시 시작하십시오. 
포브레인은 전자장치이므로 주의를 기울여  조작해주십시오.
포브레인은 교육장치이므로 FDA의 승인을 받지 않았으며 의료 
기기로 간주되지 않습니다.

사용상 주의 사항, 책임의  한계 및  부인 

사운드 포 라이프  SOUND FOR LIFE Ltd
Unit 1010, 10/F, Miramar Tower

132 Nathan Road
Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong Kong

E-mail: info@forbrain.com

연락처

참고:
보증 조건에 따라 제품을 반환하는 경우 다음으로 자세한 정보를 보
내주시기 바랍니다: info@soundsory.com

마이크로 USB 충전 
케이블 1개

헤어밴드 1개

하드케이스 1개

부속품

충전 방법

USB 충전 케이블을 사용하여 Soundsory®

를 PC나 콘센트의 표준 USB 포트에 
연결하십시오.
Soundsory®는 약 4시간 내에 완전히 
충전됩니다.충전 시 막대 모양의 표시가 
깜빡이고, 충전이 완료되면 멈춥니다.

착용 방법 

일련 번호는 어디에 있습니까?

Serial Code : 

제품 설명

골전도

ON/OFF - 
메뉴

볼륨 + / -

재생 / 정지

뒤로 / 앞으로

블루투스 / TF 
(SD카드)

FCC ID: 2ANNG SOUNDSORY

中文版 - 用户手册

− 电源开/关 - 播放/暂停 - 向后/向前 -
 − 音量提高/降低

− 蓝牙模式/ TF存储卡模式/程序模式
− 电池电量屏幕显示，电量不足自动提示

（每10分钟持续2秒的4声报警提示音）
 − TF存储卡模式中的程序：每天的程序名从1.1到40.2
 − 音轨名称和剩余播放时间显示

− 蓝牙无连接10分钟后自动关机

功能

Soundsory®是一种基于声音的干预，通过配备有骨传导
的专有耳机产生作用。主要用于开发感觉整合和建立核心
基础。
特定的节奏的音乐经过电子处理后，刺激身体运动，并突
出大脑中的注意力机制，以及所有认知功能。
Soundsory®是一个20小时的训练课程，安排在40天的时
间里，每天的训练时长30分钟。每天包括大约25分钟的修
改过的音乐和最多5分钟的运动练习。这一训练课程可以
重复进行，以实现更深入的整合。

介绍   

电量显示 耳机状态

1格 电池电量不足，耳机应尽
快充电

4格闪烁 耳机正在充电

4格固定 耳机已完全充满电

充电指示灯

型号 TS1蓝牙立体声耳机

扬声器 直径40mm，阻抗32欧姆，灵敏
度115db + -3db SPL @ 1Khz

响应频率 20-20KHz

麦克风 麦克风直径4.5 * 2.2毫米，阻
抗2.2K

骨传导 ---双悬挂骨导。灵敏度100 
+/- 3db

无线 蓝牙2.1 + EDR

无线距离 10米

电池 聚合物锂电池3.7V / 1000mAh 
- 充电4小时

播放时间 SD卡模式10小时

规格参数

现象 可能发生的问题 解决方案

无法开机 检查电池是否已充
满电 电池充电

听不到声音 检查音量状态 关闭设备并重新打开
以恢复到默认音量

声音太大 检查音量级别 使用音量“ - ”按钮或
重启设备来减小音量

故障排除

− 请将耳机存放在阴凉干燥的地方。工作温度应在0至45
摄氏度（华氏32度至113度）之间。在过冷/过热或过
度潮湿的地方使用设备，会减短电池的使用寿命。

− 在长期未使用的情况下，请在再次使用前为耳机充电。
− 耳机不具防水功能。切勿将耳机置于水中。
− 请用柔软的干布清洁耳机。
− 切勿让耳机接触任何尖锐物体。
− 切勿将耳机置于过高或过低的温度之下。

注意:
设计和技术规格如有变更，恕不另行通知。
如需了解产品详情，敬请访问 www.soundsory.com

温馨提示

该设备符合《美国联邦通讯委员会法规（FCC Rules）》第15
部分的规定。在使用设备时，需要满足以下两个条件：
（1）该设备不会造成有害干扰
（2）该设备必须接受所有接收到的干扰，包括可能会导致不
良操作的干扰。

美国联邦通讯委员会（FCC）警告

Soundsory®音量默认设置为大多数人舒适的水平。使用者
可以自行调整到自己舒适的音量，但请勿调得过高。
儿童使用Soundsory®必须在成人的持续监督和指导之下。
Soundsory®每日使用时间请勿超过30分钟。如果您感觉
疼痛或不适，立即停止使用。在您感觉好了之后，再继续使
用。
Soundsory®是一个电子设备，请小心使用。
Soundsory®是一种教学设备。它未被药物监督管理局批
准，不能被视为一种医疗器械。

使用预警，限制和声明

SOUND FOR LIFE LTD
Unit 507, 5/F,

Chinachem Golden Plaza, 77 Mody Road,
Tsim Sha Tsui East, Kowloon, Hong Kong

How to contact us?

注意:
如果您需要在保修期内退回产品，请将问题的详细说明发送
至info@soundsory.com 并等待进一步的指引。

USB充电线

头部绑带

硬质收纳盒

配件

如何充电

通过USB充电线将Soundsory®连接到
电脑或墙充插座上的标准USB端口。
Soundsory®将会在4小时内完全充满
电。充电时，电量指示条将会动态显示，
充电完成后则转为静态显示。

如何佩戴

序列号在哪儿？

Serial Code : 

部件描述

骨传导

开/关 - 菜单

音量提高/
降低

播放/
暂停

向后/向前

蓝牙/ TF存
储卡

FCC ID: 2ANNG SOUNDSORY

DEUTSCH - BENUTZERHANDBUCH

 − Ein / Aus  – Play / Pause – Zurück / Vorwärts – Lautstärke 
höher / niedriger

 − Bluetooth-Modus / TF = SD-Karten-Modus / Pro-
gramm-Modus

 − Akkustatus und Signal für niedrigen Akkustand 
(2 Sekunden mit 4 Piepsern alle 10 Minuten)

 − Programm im TF-Modus: Tag, im Bereich von 1.1 bis 40.2
 − Name und verbleibende Spielzeit des Tracks
 − Automatische Abschaltung nach 10 Minuten, falls keine 

Bluetooth-Verbindung besteht

Merkmale

Soundsory® ist eine klangbasierte Erfindung, die in einem 
eigens entwickelten Kopfhörer mit Knochenschall integriert ist, 
um die sensorische Integration zu entwickeln und Kernbereiche 
aufzubauen.

Die spezifische rhythmische Musik wird elektronisch 
bearbeitet, um Körperbewegungen sowie kognitive Funktionen 
anzuregen und die Aufmerksamkeitsmechanismen im Gehirn 
anzusprechen.

Soundsory ist ein 20 Stunden umfassendes Programm, das in 
nur 40 Tagen mit Sitzungen à 30 Minuten abgeschlossen wird. 
Jeder Tag beinhaltet circa 25 Minuten bearbeiteter Musik und 
maximal fünf Minuten Bewegungsübungen. Das Programm 
kann für eine tiefere Integration wiederholt werden.

Beschreibung   

Anzeige Status

1 Balken
Niedriger Akkustand. Der 
Kopfhörer sollte geladen 
werden

4 blinkende Balken Der Kopfhörer wird geladen

4 konstante Balken 
Der Kopfhörer ist vollständig 
geladen

Ladeanzeige

Modell TS1 Bluetooth Stereo-Kopfhörer

Lautsprecher
Durchmesser 40mm, Impedanz 
32 Ohm, Empfindlichkeit 115dB+-
3dB SPL @1kHz

Frequenzgang 20-20KHz

Mikrofon 
Mikrofondurchmesser 4,5*2,2 mm
Impedanz 2,2K

Knochenschall
Knochenschall mit doppelter 
Aufhängung. Empfindlichkeit 100 
+/- 3dB

Funk Bluetooth 2.1 + DER-Spezifikation

Reichweite 10 Meter

Akku 
Lithium-Polymer-Akku 3.7V/
1000mAh – Ladezeit 4 Stunden

Spieldauer 10 Stunden von SD-Karte

Spezifikationen

Fehlerbild Mögliches Problem Lösung

Schaltet sich 
nicht an 

Prüfung, ob geladen Gerät aufladen

Kein Ton hörbar 
überprüfen Sie die 
Lautstärkeeinstellung 

Schalten Sie das 
Gerät aus und 
wieder ein, um die 
Standardlautstärke 
wiederherzustellen

Der Ton ist zu 
laut 

überprüfen Sie die 
Lautstärkeeinstellung

Vermindern Sie die 
Lautstärke durch 
Benutzung der Taste 
«-» oder schalten Sie 
das Gerät aus und 
wieder ein

Fehlerbehandlung

 − Lagern Sie das Headset an einem kühlen und trockenen 
Ort. Die Umgebungstemperatur im Betrieb sollte 0 - 45°C 
betragen. Der Betrieb in kalter/heißer Umgebung sowie bei 
hoher Luftfeuchte vermindert die Akku-Lebenszeit.

 − Nach langer Lagerung laden Sie bitte vor Verwendung zuerst 
das Headset.

 − Das Headset ist nicht wasserresistent. Vermeiden Sie daher 
den Kontakt mit Wasser.

 − Reinigen Sie das Headset mit einem trockenen weichen Tuch.
 − Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit spitzen Gegenständen.
 − Setzen Sie das Headset nicht extrem hohen oder tiefen 

Temperaturen aus.

Anmerkung:
Das Design und die Spezifikationen können sich jederzeit ohne 
Vorankündigung verändern. Weitere Informationen über dieses Produkt 
erhalten Sie auf www.sounsory.com

Lagerung und Wartung

Dieses Gerät entspricht Abschnitt 15 der FCC Normen. Der Be-
trieb unterliegt den folgenden beiden Bedingungen:

1) Das Gerät darf keine gefährlichen Emissionen erzeugen, und

2) das Gerät muss gegen jede Emissionen  unempfindlich sein, 
auch wenn sie ungewünschte Effekte verursachen sollten.

FCC Warnung

Soundsory ist standardmäßig auf einen für die Mehrheit der 
Benutzer komfortablen Lautstärkelevel eingestellt. Sie können 
die Lautstärke nach Ihren eigenen Bedürfnissen einstellen, aber 
regeln Sie sie nicht zu laut.

Kinder dürfen Soundsory nur unter ständiger Aufsicht und 
Anleitung eines Erwachsenen benutzen.

Benutzen Sie Soundsory nicht länger als 30 Minuten täglich. 
Falls Sie Schmerzen oder Unwohlsein verspüren, beenden Sie 
unmittelbar die Benutzung. Fahren Sie mit der Benutzung fort, 
wenn Sie sich wieder gut fühlen.

Soundsory® ist ein elektronisches Gerät, benutzen Sie es 
vorsichtig.

Soundsory ist ein pädagogisches Gerät. [Es ist nicht von der  
Federal Drug Administration zugelassen.]Es kann nicht als 
medizinisches Gerät betrachtet werden.

Vorsichtsmaßnahmen und Haftungsausschluss

SOUND FOR LIFE LTD
Unit 507, 5/F,

Chinachem Golden Plaza, 77 Mody Road,
Tsim Sha Tsui East, Kowloon, Hong Kong

Kontakte

Anmerkung:
Wenn Sie ein Produkt während der Garantiezeit zurückgeben möchten, 
schicken Sie uns bitte eine detaillierte Beschreibung des Problems an info@
soundsory.com und warten Sie bitte auf weitere Anweisungen.

1 Mikro-USB 
Ladekabel

1 Kopfhörerbügel

1 Karton

Zubehör

Aufladen
Verbinden Sie Soundsory mittels des USB-
Ladekabels mit einem Standard-USB-Port 
an Ihrem PC oder mit einen Ladegerät.
Soundsory lädt vollständig innerhalb von 
etwa vier Stunden. Die Balkenanzeige 
zeigt eine Bewegung der Balken während 
des Ladens und wechselt zu einer 
konstanten Anzeige nach Beendigung des 
Ladevorgangs.

Hinweise zum Tragen

Wo ist die Seriennummer?

Serial Code : 

Bestandteile

Knochenschall

Ein/Aus – 
Menü

Lautstärke höher / 
niedriger

Play / Pause

Zurück / 
Vorwärts

Bluetooth / TF  
(SD-Karte)

FCC ID: 2ANNG SOUNDSORY


